B NORWICH UNION NORWICH UNION sports:hall

SPports:Noues Under 13 Girls Team Challenge

London & South East Regional
The Spectrum Leisure Centre, Guildford

Sunday 26 February 2006
Team Results Track Results Field Results
Essex Obstacle Relay High Jump
Kent 2 Lap Race Shot
Middlesex 4 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Surrey 6 Lap Time Trial Standing Long Jump
Sussex 8 Lap Paarlauf Standing Triple Jump
4 x 1 Lap Relay Vertical Jump

4 x 2 Lap Relay

.l — o
—= \
NORWICH | e )

No.1 sponsor of uk:athletics

For more information go to www.sportshall.org



NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Essex
2 Surrey
3  Kent
4 Middlesex
5 Sussex

Competition Results

Colour

orange
green
navy
red
royal

Score

735
668
561
449
439

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8
60
70
40
30
50

4x1
70
60
50
40
30

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

Venue:
4x2  2LR
70 54
60 54
50 34
40 38
30 18

4LR
58
48
38
36
30

6LR
42
54
33
35
46

HJ
54
38
49
16
27

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB
48
34
51
30
a7

SLJ
54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

VJ
49
52
36
42
31



Competition:

NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Team Results

Comp No Name

OCOO~NOOOUITORAPRA,WWNNPEPRE

Jessica Grainger
Jessica Grainger
Maria Okpokiri
Maria Okpokiri
Ailish Wincott
Ailish Wincott
Rebecca Gibbs
Rebecca Gibbs
Felicity Clarke
Felicity Clarke
Claire Allen
Claire Allen
Glorgia Crosland
Elizabeth Ridley
Ellie Beaford
Eleanor Evans
Nancy Lebeau
Maisie Elston

Colour
orange
green
navy
red
royal

Score
735
668
561
449
439

Event
2LR
SLJ
4LR
S
4LR
STJ
2LR
SB
6LR
SB
6LR
VJ
VJ
HJ
STJ
HJ
SLJ
S

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8 4x1

60
70
40
30
50

Perfl
25.9
2.19
57.5
7.88
58.2
6.32
26.9

76
1:34.0
89
1:40.9
47

60
1.40
6.35
1.40
2.05
7.96

70
60
50
40
30

Venue

Essex (orange)

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

4x2  2LR

70
60
50
40
30

Perf2
25.9
2.19
57.9
6.66
58.3
6.38
27.4

50
59

6.15

2.00
8.31

54
54
34
38
18

4LR 6LR

58
48
38
36
30

Perf3

2.21

7.69

6.39

49
57

6.72

2.01
8.57

42
54
33
35
46

HJ

54

38

49

16

27

Perf4
2.22
8.36

6.36

49
58

6.64

2.03
8.57

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB S
48
34
51
30
a7

LJ
54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

Best Ranking

25.9
2.22
57.9
8.36
58.3
6.39
27.4
76
1:34.0
89
1:40.9
50

60
1.40
6.72
1.40
2.05
8.57

NAT O RPorwNrONRRRE

VJ
49
52
36
42
31

Points
30
30
30
24
28
26
24
18
26
30
16
19
30
27
28
27
24
28



Competition:

NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Team Results

Colour
orange
green
navy
red
royal

Comp No Name

13
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
24

Felicity Gibbons
Felicity Gibbons
Anna Lageretabua
Bridie Edwards
Emma Armstrong
Eleanor Campbell
Eleanor Campbell
Zoe Ford

Hannah Ridge
Lucy Reid

Lucy Reid

Victoria Packman
Victoria Packman
Natalie Hickmott
Natalie Hickmott
Sarah Packman
Sarah Packman
Sophie Woodward

Score

735
668
561
449
439

Event

2LR
STJ
S
HJ
HJ
4LR
STJ
SB
SB
6LR
VJ
6LR
SLJ
2LR
VJ
4LR

SLJ

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8 4x1

60
70
40
30
50

Perfl
29.2
572
5.65
1.40
1.40

1:00.1
5.94
83

82
1:37.9

1:54.3
2.04
27.0

51
59.3
6.48
1.82

70
60
50
40
30

Venue

Kent (navy)

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

4x2  2LR

70
60
50
40
30

Perf2
0.0
5.64
6.07

0.0
6.05

37

2.07
0.0
45
0.0
6.32
1.89

54
54
34
38
18

4LR 6LR

58
48
38
36
30

Perf3

5.72
8.38

6.18

42

2.15

44

6.58
1.86

42
54
33
35
46

HJ
54
38
49
16
27
Perf4

5.72
7.46

6.25

41

2.14

48

6.70
1.85

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB SLJ

48
34
51
30
a7

54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

Best Ranking

29.2
5.72
8.38
1.40
1.40
1:00.1
6.25
83

82
1:37.9
42
1:54.3
2.15
27.0
51
59.3
6.70
1.89

9
7
3
5
7
4
4
9
10
2
6
5
6
6
9

VJ
49
52
36
42
31

Points
14
18
26
27
22
18
24
27
24
21
14
12
28
20
22
20
20
14



Competition:

NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Team Results

Comp No Name

25
25
26
26
27
28
29
29
30
30
31
32
32
33
33
34
35
36

Simone Brown
Simone Brown
Sharan Ukeh
Sharan Ukeh
Chantel Agyeibi
Jahmilla Dobson
Lisa Frimpong
Lisa Frimpong
Maxine Mensah
Maxine Mensah
Jade Bennett
Tracey Anaag
Tracey Anaag
Claudia Serrao
Claudia Serrao

Kieshi Dominique-Stewart

Antoniett Harmon
Phoebe Eshen

Colour

orange
green
navy
red
royal

Score

735
668
561
449
439

Event

6LR
SB
6LR
HJ
STJ
SLJ
2LR
S
4LR
VJ
HJ
2LR
S
4LR
VJ
SLJ
STJ
SB

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8 4x1

60
70
40
30
50

Perfl
1:47.0
68
1:37.9
1.15
5.12
1.93
27.9
6.56
59.0
57
0.00
26.6
9.28
1:04.4
40
1.58
4.65
74

70
60
50
40
30

Venue

Middlesex (red)

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

4x2  2LR

70
60
50
40
30

Perf2

5.24
1.88
0.0
6.34
1:00.0
57

29.5
8.29
0.0
42
1.71
4.82

54
54
34
38
18

4LR 6LR

58
48
38
36
30

Perf3

5.38
0.00

6.48

57

8.18

45
1.69
4.86

42
54
33
35
46

HJ
54
38
49
16
27

Perf4

5.22
1.89

6.35

57

9.73

35
1.83
5.04

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB SLJ

48
34
51
30
a7

54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

Best Ranking

1:47.0
68
1:37.9
1.15
5.38
1.93
27.9
6.56
1:00.0
57
0.00
29.5
9.73
1:04.4
45
1.83
5.04
74

9
9

ol
I

W S 0000~ OO

10

10
10

VJ
49
52
36
42
31

Points

14
14
21
16
14
18
16
16
24
26

22
30
12
16
12
12
16



Competition:

NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Team Results

Colour

orange
green

navy

red

royal

Comp No Name

37
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
43
44
45
45
46
47
48
48

Jessica Collins
Christianne Risman
Sophie Small
Sophie Small
Soracha Healey
Soracha Healey
Harriet Field
Harriet Field
Hannah Field
Hannah Field
Sophie Greenwood
Zena Williams
Shamilla Simms
Shamilla Simms
Emily de Beaux
Sarah Waterman
Emer Kerr

Emer Kerr

Score

735
668
561
449
439

Event

STJ
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SB
4LR
SLJ
HJ
VJ
2LR
STJ
S
HJ
6LR
S

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8 4x1

60
70
40
30
50

Perfl
5.76
51
26.6
2.04
58.5
66
1:31.7
80
58.8
1.87
1.25
58
26.8
0.00
6.87
1.30
1:34.2
5.95

70
60
50
40
30

Venue

Surrey (green)

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

4x2  2LR

70
60
50
40
30

Perf2
6.84
51
27.0
2.10
59.6

1:00.7
1.85

52
26.5
6.00
7.11

6.24

54
54
34
38
18

4LR 6LR

58
48
38
36
30

Perf3
6.14
50

2.13

1.92

53
6.14
6.91

6.62

42
54
33
35
46

HJ
54
38
49
16
27

Perf4
6.36
52

0.00

1.94

56
0.00
7.02

6.16

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB S
48
34
51
30
a7

LJ
54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

Best Ranking

6.84
52
27.0
2.13
59.6
66
1:31.7
80
1:00.7
1.94
1.25
58
26.5
6.14
7.11
1.30
1:34.2
6.62

NP OOCTOINNNOUIORPOWWWAAER

VJ
49
52
36
42
31

Points
30
24
26
26
26
12
30
22
22
20
18
28
28
22
22
20
24
18



Competition:

NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Team Results

Comp No Name

49
50
50
51
51
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Ranae Jessop
Star Collar

Star Collar
Sophie Rodger
Sophie Rodger
Grace O'Reilly
Ella Cooper
Ella Cooper
Philippa Wilson
Philippa Wilson
Becky Harman
Lucy Bushell
Jo Pannell
Joanna Morgan
Vicky Platt
Katie Carmichael

Colour
orange
green
navy
red
royal

Score
735
668
561
449
439

Event
SLJ
2LR
S
4LR
STJ
4LR
6LR
SB
6LR
HJ
VJ
SB
S
VJ
SLJ
STJ

OR
70
60
50
40
30

P8
60
70
40
30
50

Perfl
1.88
27.7
6.22

1:00.6
5.45
1:01.6
1:32.9
83
1:38.6
1.40
41

77
6.00
49
1.98
5.90

4x1

70
60
50
40
30

Venue

Sussex (royal)

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

4x2
70
60
50
40
30

Perf2
1.81
0.0
6.11
0.0
5.44
0.0

37

6.04

47
2.00
5.95

2LR

54
54
34
38
18

4LR
58
48
38
36
30

Perf3
1.72

6.41

5.42

39

6.19

49
2.00
6.13

6LR

42
54
33
35
46

HJ
54
38
49
16
27

Perf4
1.93

6.56

5.51

39

6.44

50
1.94
5.99

S
52
40
46
46
26

SB
48
34
51
30
a7

SLJ
54
46
42
30
38

STJ
54
52
42
26
36

Best Ranking

1.93 8
27.7 7
6.56 9
1:00.6 8
5.51 8
1.01.6 9
1:32.9 2
83 2=
1:38.6 7
1.40 =
41 10

77 6
6.44 10
50 =
2.00 5
6.13 6

VJ
49
52
36
42
31

Points
16
18
14
16
16
14
28
27
18
27
12
20
12
19
22
20



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Essex orange 1:24.0 0.0 1:24.0 70

2 04 Surrey green 1:25.2 0.0 1:25.2 60

3 02 Kent navy 1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8 50

4 03 Middlesex red 1:32.0 0.0 1:32.0 40

5 05 Sussex royal 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 30



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Essex orange 54
1= Surrey green 54
3 Middlesex red 38
4 Kent navy 34
5 Sussex royal 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Essex orange 1 Jessica Grainger
2 Surrey green 45 Shamilla Simms
3 Surrey green 39 Sophie Small
4 Essex orange 4 Rebecca Gibbs
5 Middlesex red 32 Tracey Anaag
6 Kent navy 22 Natalie Hickmott
7 Sussex royal 50 Star Collar
8 Middlesex red 29 Lisa Frimpong
9 Kent navy 13 Felicity Gibbons

Best

25.9
26.5
27.0
27.4
29.5
27.0
27.7
27.9
29.2

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 58
2 Surrey green 48
3 Kent navy 38
4 Middlesex red 36
5 Sussex royal 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Essex orange 2 Maria Okpokiri
2 Essex orange 3 Ailish Wincott
3 Surrey green 40 Soracha Healey
4 Middlesex red 30 Maxine Mensah
5 Surrey green 42 Hannah Field
6 Kent navy 23 Sarah Packman
7 Kent navy 17 Eleanor Campbell
8 Sussex royal 51 Sophie Rodger
9 Sussex royal 52 Grace O'Reilly
10 Middlesex red 33 Claudia Serrao

Best

57.9
58.3
59.6
1:00.0
1:00.7
59.3
1:00.1
1:00.6
1:01.6
1:04.4

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey green 54
2 Sussex royal 46
3 Essex orange 42
4 Middlesex red 35
5 Kent navy 33
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Surrey green 41 Harriet Field 1:31.7 30
2 Sussex royal 53 Ella Cooper 1:32.9 28
3 Essex orange 5 Felicity Clarke 1:34.0 26
4  Surrey green 48 Emer Kerr 1:34.2 24
= Kent navy 20 Lucy Reid 1:37.9 21
= Middlesex red 26 Sharan Ukeh 1:37.9 21
7 Sussex royal 54 Philippa Wilson 1:38.6 18
8 Essex orange 6 Claire Allen 1:40.9 16
9 Middlesex red 25 Simone Brown 1:47.0 14

10 Kent navy 21 Victoria Packman 1:54.3 12



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey green 1:54.6 0.0 1:54.6 70

2 01 Essex orange 1:57.9 0.0 1:57.9 60

3 05 Sussex royal 1:58.5 0.0 1:58.5 50

4 02 Kent navy 2:02.3 0.0 2:02.3 40

5 03 Middlesex red 2:10.3 0.0 2:10.3 30



Competition:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls

Ranking Code Team

O~ WNBE

01
04
02
03
05

Essex
Surrey
Kent
Middlesex
Sussex

Event Official Results Sheet

Colour

orange
green
navy
red
royal

Heat

53.0
53.3
55.6
55.6
59.4

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

53.0
53.3
55.6
55.6
59.4

Points

70
60
50
40
30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Essex orange 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7 70

2 04 Surrey green 1:50.0 0.0 1:50.0 60

3 02 Kent navy 1:51.5 0.0 1:51.5 50

4 03 Middlesex red 1:51.7 0.0 1:51.7 40

5 05 Sussex royal 1:55.2 0.0 1:55.2 30



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 54
2 Kent navy 49
3 Surrey green 38
4 Sussex royal 27
5 Middlesex red 16
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
= Essex orange 8 Elizabeth Ridley
= Essex orange 10 Eleanor Evans
= Kent navy 15 Bridie Edwards
= Sussex royal 54 Philippa Wilson
5 Kent navy 16 Emma Armstrong
6 Surrey green 47 Sarah Waterman
7 Surrey green 43 Sophie Greenwood
8 Middlesex red 26 Sharan Ukeh
Middlesex red 31 Jade Bennett

Best

1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.30
1.25
1.15
0.00

High Jump

Points

27
27
27
27
22
20
18
16

0

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 52
2= Kent navy 46
2= Middlesex red 46
4 Surrey green 40
5 Sussex royal 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Middlesex red 32 Tracey Anaag
2 Essex orange 12 Maisie Elston
3 Kent navy 14 Anna Lageretabua
4 Essex orange 2 Maria Okpokiri
5 Surrey green 46 Emily de Beaux
6 Kent navy 23 Sarah Packman
7 Surrey green 48 Emer Kerr
8 Middlesex red 29 Lisa Frimpong
9 Sussex royal 50 Star Collar
10 Sussex royal 57 Jo Pannell

Best

9.73
8.57
8.38
8.36
7.11
6.70
6.62
6.56
6.56
6.44

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

Shot

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent navy 51
2 Essex orange 48
3 Sussex royal 47
4 Surrey green 34
5 Middlesex red 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Essex orange 5 Felicity Clarke 89 30
= Kent navy 18 Zoe Ford 83 27
= Sussex royal 53 Ella Cooper 83 27
4 Kent navy 19 Hannah Ridge 82 24
5 Surrey green 41 Harriet Field 80 22
6 Sussex royal 56 Lucy Bushell 77 20
7 Essex orange 4 Rebecca Gibbs 76 18
8 Middlesex red 36 Phoebe Eshen 74 16
9 Middlesex red 25 Simone Brown 68 14
10 Surrey green 40 Soracha Healey 66 12



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 54
2 Surrey green 46
3 Kent navy 42
4 Sussex royal 38
5 Middlesex red 30
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Essex orange 1 Jessica Grainger
2 Kent navy 21 Victoria Packman
3 Surrey green 39 Sophie Small
4 Essex orange 11 Nancy Lebeau
5 Sussex royal 59 Vicky Platt
6 Surrey green 42 Hannah Field
7 Middlesex red 28 Jahmilla Dobson
8 Sussex royal 49 Ranae Jessop
9 Kent navy 24 Sophie Woodward
10 Middlesex red 34 Kieshi Dominique-Stewart

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.22
2.15
2.13
2.05
2.00
1.94
1.93
1.93
1.89
1.83

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex orange 54
2 Surrey green 52
3 Kent navy 42
4 Sussex royal 36
5 Middlesex red 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Surrey green 37 Jessica Collins
2 Essex orange 9 Ellie Beaford
3 Essex orange 3 Ailish Wincott
4 Kent navy 17 Eleanor Campbell
5 Surrey green 45 Shamilla Simms
6 Sussex royal 60 Katie Carmichael
7 Kent navy 13 Felicity Gibbons
8 Sussex royal 51 Sophie Rodger
9 Middlesex red 27 Chantel Agyeibi
10 Middlesex red 35 Antoniett Harmon

Standing Triple Jump

Best

6.84
6.72
6.39
6.25
6.14
6.13
5.72
5.51
5.38
5.04

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

Date

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Under 13 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildfo2é Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Surrey green 52
2 Essex orange 49
3 Middlesex red 42
4 Kent navy 36
5 Sussex royal 31
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex orange 7 Glorgia Crosland 60 30
2 Surrey green 44 Zena Williams 58 28
3 Middlesex red 30 Maxine Mensah 57 26
4 Surrey green 38 Christianne Risman 52 24
5 Kent navy 22 Natalie Hickmott 51 22
6= Essex orange 6 Claire Allen 50 19
= Sussex royal 58 Joanna Morgan 50 19
8 Middlesex red 33 Claudia Serrao 45 16
9 Kent navy 20 Lucy Reid 42 14

10 Sussex royal 55 Becky Harman 41 12
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